

## LAGORI ASSOCIATION HARYANA

Affiliated to: Amateur Lagori Federation of India VPO- Mauri, Distt. Charkhi Dadri (Hary.)

> Jaiveer Dudi Gen. Secretary

Date: 01-08-2023 Ref. No.:- LAH/23/004

Tο The President/Secretary, All Affiliate Unit of LAH/Invitees

Subject: Regarding 5th Senior Haryana State Lagori Championsiop (Men & Women) 2023-24.

Sir/Madam,

This is brought to your kind notice that 5th Senior Haryana State Lagori Championship 2023-24 (Men & Women) will be organized by Lagori Association Rohtak District under the auspices of Lagori Association Haryana at Vikaramaditya Global School, Morkheri, Sampla (Rohtak) from 18/08/2023 to 20/08/2023.

Kindly confirm your entry to Mr. Vishal Hooda C'ship Co-ordinator, Mobile No. 9991000714, 9518228316 and send a online team entry will be on website: https://lagoriassociationharyana.com/login/ 10/08/2023, without upto previous confirmation not possible to conceder your Team.

Necessary guidelines are attached herewith for your information.

Thanking You.

Your Faithfully,

(Mr. Jaivir Dudi) **General Secretary** 

Copy forwarding to the following for information and necessary action

- 1. Mr. Parmveer Phogat, President, Lagori Association Haryana.
- President/Secretary, Amateur Lagori Federation of India.
- President/ Secretary, Haryana Olympic Association.
- 4. Department of Sports & Youth Affairs, Panchkula, Haryana.
- All the office bearers of the Lagori Association Haryana.

